
SUNFLOWER

 1
 M

arket Options
 

 Grain not guaranteed  
to be sold in your area.

 
 Due to factors outside our 
control, W

inField United does 
not guarantee oleic levels.

  
TBD =

 still in testing.

 2
 Downy M

ildew Resistance
 

 Pl 2 gene =
 This gene is resistant to som

e of the 
early races of downy m

ildew, but it is susceptible 
to m

ost of the com
m

on races found today.

 
 Pl 6 gene =

 This gene is resistant to races 
prevalent before 2009; it is susceptible to races 
314, 704, 714, 734 and 774.

 
 Pl 8 gene =

 This gene can get infected, but then 
stops downy m

ildew from
 advancing or having an 

econom
ic im

pact on all com
m

on races.

 
 Pl 15 gene =

 This gene is exclusive to CROPLAN
® 

hybrids and is resistant to all known races of 
downy m

ildew.

 Pl P gene =
 Proprietary gene developed to 

control all known races of downy m
ildew.

 PI 17 gene =
 Advanced control, resistant to 

all known races of downy m
ildew.

KEY
Scale
1 =

 Excellent 
2 =

 Strong 
3 =

 Acceptable 
4 =

 M
anage

5 =
 Not Recom

m
ended 

Product descriptions and ratings 
are generated from

 Answer Plot ® 
trials and/or from

 the genetics 
supplier and m

ay change as 
additional data is gathered.

 3
 RTN/RTF Ratings

 
L =

 Low Response
 

M
 =

 M
oderate Response

 
H =

 High Response

High Oleic 
 1

Dehulling 
 1

NuSun
® 

 1

Birdseed 
 1

Days to Maturity 

Common Planting Seed Size 

Phomopsis Sclerotinia 

Height

Downy Mildew Resistance 
 2

Drought Tolerance 

Root Strength Stalk Quality 

Drydown 

Oleic Content 

Oil Content  

Response-to-population (RTP)  3 

Response-to-nitrogen (RTN)  3 

EXPRESSSUN
® SUNFLOW

ER
CP432E

•
•

•
87

Pl 8
2

3
Short

3
2

1
2

4
NA

2, 3, 4
H 

M

CP450E
•

•
•

94
Pl 8

2
2

M
edium

1
1

2
1

4
2

2, 3, 4
M

 
L

CP455E
•

•
•

93
Pl 6

3
2

M
edium

3
2

1
2

3
1

2, 3, 4
L 

M

CP4909E
•

•
91

-
3

2
Short

2
2

1
3

3
NA

2, P3, 3, 4
M

 
H

CP4157E
•

•
•

95
Pl 6

1
2

M
ed-Tall

4
2

2
4

2
1

3, 4
L

M
 

NEW
CP4255E

•
TBD

•
93

Pl 2,6,8
1

2
M

ed-Tall
2

2
2

2
3

1
2, 3, 4

L
H 

NEW
CP4475E

•
TBD

•
92

Pl 6,8
1

2
Tall

2
2

1
2

3
1

2, 3, 4
NA

NA

CLEARFIELD
® SUNFLOW

ER
CP5220CLSS

•
TBD

•
79

Pl 6
1

NA
Super Short

1
1

1
1

4
3

3, 4
H 

NA

CP5045CL
•

TBD
•

95
Pl 6,17

3
2

M
ed-Short

1
1

3
1

2
NA

2, 3, 4
M

 
H

CP7919CL
•

•
97

Pl 6
1

3
M

ed
2

2
3

2
2

2
2, 3, 4

L
H

NEW
CP5249

•
TBD

•
86

Pl 15
NA

NA
Short

1
2

1
1

2
1

NA
NA

NA

NEW
CP5242

•
TBD

•
86

Pl 15
NA

NA
Short

2
2

1
2

1
1

NA
NA

NA

CONVENTIONAL SUNFLOW
ER

CP3845
•

•
•

92
-

4
5

M
ed-Short

3
2

2
2

1
1

3, 4
NA

NA


