5	
T ? ? ? I	
2	
2	
2	
	-Wight
CHNELOW	○ 3/80/3/H
	Ost illust
	/ 1111.
	O Baselid
	O state of state of the state o
	Hillis Cisa Awa
	Sulet
	sistandid
	3155 Jan 185
	SHITUH TS
	_I ufa _I h
	II, Blue IS don't
	aughs h
	III WE'S
	Lifeth Mers
	or of the state of
	ime au Ligh
	Suffig.
	control del direct
	The flact of the flat flat of the flat flat of the fla
	Thaing anihis
	atiz haz anin
	0 h. \ "10.
	darast
	interpretation as a second
	ALIHINGANDA CASENDERI
	Sury of Sury o
	3 ddingender of states

		NEW	NEW					NEW	NEW								
CP3845	CONVENTIONAL SUNFLOWER	NEW CP5242	NEW CP5249	CP7919CL	CP5045CL	CP5220CLSS	CLEARFIELD® SUNFLOWER	NEW CP4475E	NEW CP4255E	CP4157E	CP4909E	CP455E	CP450E	CP432E	EXPRESSSUN® SUNFLOWER		
•	WE	•	•	•		•	ER	•	•	•		•	•		WEF		
	æ				•						•			•	~		
•		TBD	180		TBD	TBD		TBD	180	•		•	•	•			
•		•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•			
92		86	86	97	95	79		92	93	95	91	93	94	87		/	
1		PI 15	PI 15	PI 6	PI 6,17	PI 6		PI 6,8	PI 2,6,8	PI 6		PI 6	PI 8	PI 8			
4		NA	NA	-	ω	-		_	-	_	ω	ω	2	2			
5		NA	NA	ω	2	NA		2	2	2	2	2	2	ω		/	
Med-Short		Short	Short	Med	Med-Short	Super Short		Tall	Med-Tall	Med-Tall	Short	Medium	Medium	Short		<i>'</i> .	
ω		2	-	2	-	—		2	2	4	2	ω	-	ω			
2		2	2	2	-	-		2	2	2	2	2	—	2			
2		-	ь	ω	ω	_		-	2	2	ь	-	2	_		/	
2		2	1	2	_	_		2	2	4	ω	2	1	2		/	
_		ь	2	2	2	4		ω	ω	2	ω	ω	4	4		_	
ш		-	_	2	NA	ω		-	-	_	NA	-	2	NA		_	
3, 4		NA	NA	2, 3, 4	2, 3, 4	3, 4		2, 3, 4	2, 3, 4	3, 4	2, P3, 3, 4	2, 3, 4	2, 3, 4	2, 3, 4			
NA		NA	NA	_	Z	Ξ		NA	_	_	3	_	×	Ξ		1	
NA		NA	NA	Ξ	Ξ	NA		NA	Ξ	3	Ξ	S	_	3			

KEY Scale 1 = Excellent

- 2 = Strong3 = Acceptable

Product descriptions and ratings are generated from Answer Plot® trials and/or from the genetics supplier and may change as additional data is gathered.

- 4 = Manage5 = Not Recommended

Market Options

Grain not guaranteed to be sold in your area.

Due to factors outside our control, Win Field United does not guarantee oleic levels.

TBD = still in testing.

2 Downy Mildew Resistance

PI 2 gene = This gene is resistant to some of the early races of downy mildew, but it is susceptible to most of the common races found today.

PI 6 gene = This gene is resistant to races prevalent before 2009; it is susceptible to races 314, 704, 714, 734 and 774.

downy mildew.

P18 gene = This gene can get infected, but then stops downy mildew from advancing or having an economic impact on all common races.

PI 15 gene = This gene is exclusive to CROPLAN® hybrids and is resistant to all known races of

PI P gene = Proprietary gene developed to control all known races of downy mildew.

all known races of downy mildew. PI 17 gene = Advanced control, resistant to

3 RTN/RTF Ratings

M = Moderate Response
H = High Response